	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Lee		oard Of Cor enda Item S	•	mission	ers Blue	Sheet No	. 2005/04	
	laimant. Pur	suant to Florio	POSE: Re	equest Board of apter 197 the l	County Co				elinquent Tax overbid Delinquent Tax sales	
2. WHAT A		.CCOMPL	ISHES: TI	ne Clerk has re	ceived a ver	fied clain	of these fund	ls and reque	sts that you release	
3. MANAG	EMENT F	RECOMMI	ENDATIO	N:						
4. Departm	ental Cate	gory: /5		01.	5 M	5. N	deeting Dat	te: 138 - 1	22-2005	
6. Agenda: X Cons	sent inistrative	7.]	7. Requirement/Purpose: (s		:: (specif) 197	8. R Con	lequest Init imissioner artment sion	tiated: C Final Delin		
Wall	k-On	-		es of FL Aud eral	itor				DN	
10. Review				OU release then						
Department	ment Purchasing Human Other County			Budge	et Services	County Manager/P.W.				
Director	Contracts	Resources		Attorney	Analyst	Risk	Grants	Mgr.	Director	
11. Comm	ission Acti	ion		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
	ISSION ACT _Approved _Deferred _Denied _Other									

Authorized Signature

OVERBID MONEY LIST

Tax Deed # 2003-004340

_	Request/Legal Description		AMOUNT				
Tax Deed #: 2003-004340							
Previous	Owner: Charlotte Stanford Est						
Legal:	Lot 13 E 1/2, Blk 22, Unit 4, Lehigh Acres						
	0						
Strap:	13-44-27-04-00022-013B						
Amount H	leld by Board of County Comissioners:	\$11,438.75					
Daytor	Malkon I Chamford		* 4 000 40				
Pay to:	Walter J Stanford		\$1,906.46				
	C/O Swearingen & Associates						
	#1 Chicora Mobile Home Court						
	PO Box 508						
	Chicora, PA 16025						
		Ì					
		İ					
		}					
							

Charlie Green Clerk of Circuit Court Delinquent Tax Office Lee County, Florida

July 11, 2005

Board of County Commissioners Lee County Fort Myers, Florida

Honorable Commissioners:

We have received a claim for overbid funds regarding the following:

Lot 13 E 1/2, Blk 22, Unit 4, Lehigh Acres

Tax Deed #

2003-004340

Strap #:

13-44-27-04-00022-013B

Previous Owner:

Charlotte Stanford Est

On Overbid Check #:

85485 Dated

3/4/2005

Amount Held: \$11,438.75

Account No:

00100.220540

We request that the

\$1,906.46 overbid funds held by Lee County be paid

as follows:

Walter J Stanford
C/O Swearingen & Associates
#1 Chicora Mobile Home Court
PO Box 508
Chicora, PA 16025

Debbie Underwood, Manager

Delinquent Tax Office